Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		101182770			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
				Attorney Docket No.	<u>102954.01</u>	
	To the Assistant Commissio	ner for Patents: Please rec	ord the attached	original document or copy ther	eof.	
1.	 Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence J. O'CONNOR Darrell VAN MOL 		STAC c/o H 2nd F CHEL	e and address of receiving party C-PAC TECHNOLOGIES INC. ASTINGS BUSINESS SERVIC 'LOOR, BUILDING #1 LSTON PARK, ST. MICHAEL BADOS		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			OCT 1	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addit	ional name(s) & address(es) att □Yes ⊠ N		
	⊠ Assignment □	Merger	101	PE		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	007,	9 m 8		
	Other		E	S NGG		
	B. Execution Date: <u>September 9</u> ,	<u>1999</u>	TIS TRAD	ELADON		
4.	A. If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the execu	tion date of the application is: _		
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/3	37,658	C. Paten	t No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🕻	No No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total numb	per of applications and patents in	nvolved: <u>1</u>	
	Name: Kirk M. Hudson	-	7. A. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	<u>)0</u>	
			B. Enclos	sed (Check No. <u>103718</u>)		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22			overpayment or charge any und ount number 15-0461.	erpayment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belt the original document.	lief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is	a true copy of	
	Kirk M. Hudson, Registration No. 2 Caroline D. Dennison, Registration			Date: October 19, 1999		
	-		luding cover she	et, attachments, and document:	3	

PATENT REEL: 010319 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

We, LAWRENCE J. O'CONNOR and DARRELL VANMOL, whose full post office addresses are 55 Camirant Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3X 1T5 and 624 Regent Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2C 1R8, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to STAC-PAC TECHNOLOGIES INC., whose full post office address is c/o Hastings Business Services Limited, 2nd Floor, Building #1 Chelston Park, St. Michael, Barbados, all our interest in the United States and in all other countries except Canada, in and to our invention relating to "PACKAGING A STRIP OF MATERIAL", as fully described and claimed in our United States application for a patent for such invention, filed June 22, 1999, Serial No: 09/337,658 and any and all divisional applications together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and to all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be reissued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorized the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and, on behalf of and executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents,

assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

2

Signed at WINNIPEDE MANTTOBA CAN ASA This GTH day of Sept, 1999. WITNESS: BATTSON Lawrence J. O'Connor Signed at ININNIPER MANITERA CAMADA This q_{TH} day of $S \approx 7$, 1999. WITNESS:

AD & ATTISON.

Darrell VanMol

PATENT rREEL: 010319 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 10/19/1999